2

Thurs Fri Sat Sun

19 Dec 20 Dec 21 Dec 22 Dec
- 9am- 9am- 9am- 9am-
Visitor Centre apm Noon o o

Armadale Fitness
& Aquatic Centre

5.30am-
8.30pm

5.30am-
8.30pm

7am-
8pm

7am-
8pm

5.30am-
8.30pm

7am-
8pm

7am-

Outdoor 50m pool 8pm

Noon-
4pm

9am-
4pm

9am-
5pm

9am-

Armadale Library apm

Seville Grove
Library

9am-
Noon

9am-
Noon

9am-

Bpm CLOSED

8.15am-
4.45pm

8.15am-

Waste Admin Noon

CLOSED  CLOSED

Waste Site

LOSED
Roleystone CLOS

CLOSED  CLOSED  CLOSED

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri
23Dec 24 Dec 25Dec 26 Dec 27 Dec
9am- 9am- 9am-
4pm Noon 4pm

5.30am-
8.30pm

5.30am-
5pm

5.30am-
8.30pm

5.30am-
5pm

9am-
5pm

9am-
8pm

8.45am-
5pm

8.45am-
5pm

CLOSED  CLOSED

5.30am-
8.30pm

5.30am-
8.30pm

9am-
8pm

9am-
6pm

8.15am-
4.45pm

CLOSED

. CHRISTMAS
OPEN HOURS

Sat Sun Mon (111 Wed Thurs
28 Dec 29 Dec 30 Dec 31 Jan 1Jan 2 Jan

9am- 9am- 9am- 9am-

2pm 2pm 4pm 4pm

5.30am-
8.30pm

5.30am-
5pm

5.30am-
8.30pm

7am-
8pm

7am-
8pm

5.30am-
8.30pm

5.30am-
5pm

5.30am-
8.30pm

7am-
8pm

7am-
8pm

9am- Noon- 9am- 9am-
4pm 4pm 8pm 5pm
9am- 9am- 9am-
Noon B 6pm 5pm

8.45am-
5pm

8.45am-
5pm

8.45am-

CLOSED  CLOSED

CLOSED  CLOSED  CLOSED  CLOSED

4.45pm

o )] o O o © A ©
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THE MAYOR, COUNCILLORS & STAFF OF THE CITY OF ARMADALE WISH EVERYONE A SAFE AND HAPPY HOLIDAYS!

D — )
Bin Collections over Christmas
and New Year period

As rubbish/recycling bins won’t be emptied on Christmas day
and New Year’s day, all collections in the weeks following these
two days will be completed one day later than your normal
collection day.

For those two weeks only, bins that are usually emptied on

a Monday or Tuesday will not change. However, bins usually
emptied on a Wednesday, Thursday or Friday will be emptied
one day later. Services will return to normal on Monday 6
January 2020.

Normal Collection Day
Monday 23 December
Tuesday 24 December
Wednesday 25 December
Thursday 26 December
Friday 27 December
Monday 30 December
Tuesday 31 January
Wednesday 1 January
Thursday 2 January
Friday 3 January

Alternate Collection Day
Unchanged
Unchanged
Thursday 26 December
Friday 27 December
Saturday 28 December
‘ Unchanged
‘ Unchanged
‘ Thursday 2 January
‘ Friday 3 January
‘ Saturday 4 January

9394 5000 | info@armadale.wa.gov.au | armadale.wa.govau € © ©

A Smarter Way to Pay -

Direct Debit Rates Payments

As the City will be closing over the Christmas period
we will be unable to process any direct debit requests

received after noon on Monday 23 December 2019
until the City reopens on Thursday 2 January 2020.
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CITY OF 'Armadale



