

CHRISTMAS OPEN HOURS

BUSINESS HOURS December 2019 to January 2020

Public holiday

	Thurs 19 Dec	Fri 20 Dec	Sat 21 Dec	Sun 22 Dec	Mon 23 Dec	Tues 24 Dec	Wed 25 Dec	Thurs 26 Dec	Fri 27 Dec	Sat 28 Dec	Sun 29 Dec	Mon 30 Dec	Tues 31 Jan	Wed 1 Jan	Thurs 2 Jan
Admin Office	8.15am- 4.45pm	8.15am- Noon	CLOSED	CLOSED	8.15am- 4.45pm	8.15am- 4.45pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	8.15am- 4.45pm
Visitor Centre	9am- 4pm	9am- Noon	9am- 2pm	9am- 2pm	9am- 4pm	9am- Noon	CLOSED	CLOSED	9am- 4pm	9am- 2pm	9am- 2pm	9am- 4pm	9am- 4pm	CLOSED	9am 4pm
Champion Centre	8.45am- 5pm	8.45am- Noon	CLOSED	CLOSED	8.45am- 5pm	8.45am- 5pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	8.45am- 5pm
Armadale Fitness & Aquatic Centre	5.30am- 8.30pm	5.30am- 8.30pm	7am- 8pm	7am- 8pm	5.30am- 8.30pm	5.30am- 5pm	CLOSED	11am- 6pm	5.30am- 8.30pm	7am- 8pm	7am- 8pm	5.30am- 8.30pm	5.30am- 5pm	11am- 6pm	5.30am- 8.30pm
Armadale Fitness & Aquatic Centre Health Club	5.30am- 9pm	5.30am- 9pm	7am- 8pm	7am- 8pm	5.30am- 9pm	5.30am- 5pm	CLOSED	11am- 6pm	5.30am- 9pm	7am- 8pm	7am- 8pm	5.30am- 9pm	5.30am- 5pm	11am- 6pm	5.30am- 9pm
Outdoor 50m pool	5.30am- 8.30pm	5.30am- 8.30pm	7am- 8pm	7am- 8pm	5.30am- 8.30pm	5.30am- 5pm	CLOSED	11am- 6pm	5.30am- 8.30pm	7am- 8pm	7am- 8pm	5.30am- 8.30pm	5.30am- 5pm	11am- 6pm	5.30am- 8.30pm
Armadale Arena	6am- 8.30pm	6am- 8.30pm	8am- 1pm	8am- 11am	6am- 8.30pm	6am- noon	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	6am 8.30pm
Armadale Library	9am- 8pm	9am- 5pm	9am- 4pm	Noon- 4pm	9am- 8pm	9am- 5pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	9am- 8pm	9am- 4pm	Noon- 4pm	9am- 8pm	9am- 5pm	CLOSED	9am- 8pm
Kelmscott Library	9am- 6pm	9am- Noon	9am- Noon	CLOSED	9am- 6pm	9am- 5pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	9am- 6pm	9am- Noon	CLOSED	9am- 6pm	9am- 5pm	CLOSED	9am- 6pm
Seville Grove Library	9am- 6pm	9am- Noon	9am- Noon	CLOSED	9am- 6pm	9am- 5pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	9am- 6pm	9am- Noon	CLOSED	9am- 6pm	9am- 5pm	CLOSED	9am- 6pm
History House	10am- 4pm	10am- Noon	1pm- 4pm	1pm- 4pm	CLOSED	10am- 4pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	1pm- 4pm	1pm 4pm	CLOSED	10am- 4pm	CLOSED	10am- 4pm
Waste Admin	8.15am- 4.45pm	8.15am- Noon	CLOSED	CLOSED	8.45am- 5pm	8.45am- 5pm	CLOSED	8.15am- 4.45pm	8.15am- 4.45pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	8.45am- 5pm	8.45am- 5pm	CLOSED	8.45am- 5pm
Armadale Landfill	8am- 4.45pm	8am- Noon	8am- 4.45pm	8am 4.45pm	8am- Noon	8am- Noon	CLOSED	8am 4.45pm	8am- 4.45pm	8am- 4.45pm	8am- 4.45pm	CLOSED	8am- Noon	CLOSED	8am- 4.45pm
Waste Site Roleystone	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	8am- 4.45pm
Drop 'n' Shop	CLOSED	CLOSED	8.30am 4.30pm	8.30am 4pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	8.30am 4.30pm	8.30am 4.30pm	8.30am 4pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	8am- 2pm

THE MAYOR, COUNCILLORS & STAFF OF THE CITY OF ARMADALE WISH EVERYONE A SAFE AND HAPPY HOLIDAYS!

Bin Collections over Christmas and New Year period

As rubbish/recycling bins won't be emptied on Christmas day and New Year's day, all collections in the weeks following these two days will be completed one day later than your normal collection day.

For those two weeks only, bins that are usually emptied on a Monday or Tuesday will not change. However, bins usually emptied on a Wednesday, Thursday or Friday will be emptied one day later. Services will return to normal on Monday 6 January 2020.

Normal Collection Day	Alternate Collection Day						
Monday 23 December	Unchanged						
Tuesday 24 December	Unchanged						
Wednesday 25 December	Thursday 26 December						
Thursday 26 December	Friday 27 December						
Friday 27 December	Saturday 28 December						
Monday 30 December	Unchanged						
Tuesday 31 January	Unchanged						
Wednesday 1 January	Thursday 2 January						
Thursday 2 January	Friday 3 January						
Friday 3 January	Saturday 4 January						

A Smarter Way to Pay -**Direct Debit Rates Payments**

As the City will be closing over the Christmas period we will be unable to process any direct debit requests received after noon on Monday 23 December 2019 until the City reopens on Thursday 2 January 2020.





